10/489662

A1D581-40

DTG& Rec's PET/PTO 1 6 MAR 2000 80164

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) <b>PATE</b>	NTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yasuhiro ZAIMA	TEIJIN LIMITED			
Masahiko DOHI	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-			
Seiji MOCHIZUKI Hiroshi KURODA	0054 Japan			
Thosh RokobA				
	08-05-2004			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	102806265			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: February 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
	01489662			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	01485662 tion, the execution date of the application is: February 17, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Ad Principles	V. A.N.			
Additional numbers attached?				
concerning document should be mailed:	1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
79/2004 GFREY1 00000107 10489662	Deposit Account.			
EC:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account Number:			
( 10,000 0	19-4880			
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Õ 🗴 K				
Buch Man	March 16, 2004			
Bruce E. Kramer Reg. No. 33,725 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT

**REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0974** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

, s

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TELJIN LIMITED		·	
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-7, Minamihommachi	1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osal	ka-shi, Osaka 541-0054 3	apan
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  METHOD OF PRODUCING POWDERED MEDICINE MULTI-DOSE ADMINISTERING DEVICE  AND APPARATUS THEREFOR			
		nlication PCT/JP 03 / 09036 on even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for cuted, was:	Letters Patent
Insert date of execution of application, of not concurrent)	(a) executed on		hereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	
•	Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(state) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventing a said Letters Patent(s), in any interference of the control of	ting any extensions thereof (collective), when requested by said ASSIGNEB e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, deion, including in the preparation and perence, reissue, reexamination, or publical collection to same, such acts to	or the full term or terms for which the sign, hereinafter, "said application(s) and I and without charge to but at the expensionable or expedient, for securing, maintoresecution of said application(s) and the ic use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing providing sworn testimony, and obtaining average affixed his/her/their signature(s).	ee of said aining and aissuance of or other legal g all papers,
(Signatures)	1) SIGNATURE)	Yasuhiro Zaima (TYPE NAME)	February 17, 2004	
	a 土肥雅秀 (SIGNATURE)	Masahiko Dohi	February 17, 2004	
	31 望月为3 (SIGNATURE)	Seiji Mochizuki (TYPE NAME)	February 17, 2004	
	和 (SIGNATURE)	Hiroshi Kuroda (TYPE NAME)	February 17, 2004	
	5)(SIGNATURE]	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 03/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015638 FRAME: 0975